
Mid-2047 111,040
21.54%+ 19,680 people

(Mid-2022 91,360)

Between mid-2022 and mid-2047

District lens

-14.24%    +35.42%   +2.31%   -1.79%

Components of change

Births – deaths

(natural change)

Internal 

migration

International 

migration

Cross border 

migration



Broad age groups 2022

0-15            16-64             65+
16.00%            57.47%             26.52% 

Male Female

Cotswold Population Profile

Broad age groups 2047

0-15            16-64             65+
13.10%            53.97%             32.92% 

0.47% decline in the 

number of 0-15 year 

olds, 2022-2047

14.14% increase in the 

number of 16-64 year 

olds, 2022-2047

50.86% increase in the 

number of 65+ year olds, 

2022-2047
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